
Ranking 
pisteet

Helsinki 
13.9.2025

Oulu 
25.10.2025

Tampere 
22.11.2025

Kirkkonummi 
17.1.2026

1 Jouko Leppälä - Heljä Leppälä DanceLine Tampere 41 13 0 13 15 0
2 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-Merisaari Viuhka Vaasa 37 12 0 12 13 0
3 Pauli Schukov - Riitta Schukov Cavalier Järvenpää 34 0 13 10 11 0
4 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 33 9 15 0 9 0
4 Risto Lindroos - Anne-Mari Lindroos Hyrrät Kotka 33 10 0 11 12 0
6 Olli-Pekka Vanhala - Tiina Tarvonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 30 15 0 15 0 0
7 Keijo Vierimaa - Seija Vierimaa DanceTeam Tampere 29 8 12 9 0 0
8 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 14 0 0 7 7 0
8 Timo Savolainen -Jaana Savolainen Vakita Vantaa 14 6 0 0 8 0
8 Harri Pykäläinen - Marja-Leena Pykäläinen SaTsa Savonlinna 11 2 9 0 0 0

11 Raul Nykopp - Mia Nykopp Blue & White Helsinki 11 0 11 0 0 0
12 Reino Luoto - Tanja Luoto Buumi Helsinki 11 11 0 0 0 0
13 Ilkka Ruutu - Sari Ruutu Lumets Helsinki 10 0 0 0 10 0
14 Lassi Salminen - Pirjo Salminen Heinolantk Heinola 10 0 10 0 0 0
14 Markku Henttu - Pirjo Henttu Spiral Tampere 9 3 0 6 0 0
16 Marko Lampisuo - Tuuli Penttinen-Lampisuo DanceLine Tampere 8 0 0 8 0 0
16 Raul Nykopp - Mia Nykopp Blue & White Helsinki 7 7 0 0 0 0
16 Timo Akkola - Merja Narvo-Akkola Blue & White Helsinki 7 2 0 0 5 0
19 Jukka Hyvärinen - Sanna-Maria Takala Vakita Vantaa 6 0 0 0 6 0
19 Jukka Salonen - Irene Salonen Nicks Lahti 6 0 0 6 0 0
21 Matti Kovanen - Helvi Kaikkonen DanceFlow Kuopio 6 0 0 6 0 0
21 Petri Kuosmanen - Sari Kuosmanen Habanera Espoo 5 5 0 0 0 0
23 Petri Mäki - Heidi Mäki TanssiDans Kirkkonummi 5 0 0 0 5 0
23 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 5 5 0 0 0 0
23 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 4 2 0 0 2 0
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17.1.2026

1 Samuel Lackman - Päivi Lackman DanceLine Tampere 37 12 15 10 10 0
2 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-Merisaari Viuhka Vaasa 35 10 0 13 12 0
3 Hannu Heiskanen - Tanja Helminen DanceFlow Kuopio 33 11 13 9 0 0
4 Tommi Rainola - Sirpa Kovaniemi DSC Oulu Oulu 32 9 12 11 0 0
5 Jarmo Kouhia - Marjatta Kouhia MiUrTa Mikkeli 30 15 0 15 0 0
6 Vesa Vähäsarja - Päivi Vähäsarja DSC Oulu Oulu 24 6 11 0 7 0
7 Kari Leminen - Maarit Vappula Cavalier Järvenpää 20 5 10 5 0 0
7 Olli-Pekka Vanhala - Tiina Tarvonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 20 8 0 12 0 0
9 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 19 2 9 0 8 0

10 Jani Kallio - Satu Vuorjoki Buumi Helsinki 15 0 0 0 15 0
11 Reino Luoto - Tanja Luoto Buumi Helsinki 13 13 0 0 0 0
11 Per-Erik Lönnqvist - Kirsi Uskali Buumi Helsinki 13 7 0 6 0 0
11 Mika Heikkinen - Vilja Hahto Bolero Turku 13 0 0 0 13 0
14 Jouko Karppinen - Ann-Sofie Matthelié Buumi Helsinki 11 0 0 0 11 0
15 Risto Lindroos - Anne-Mari Lindroos HaveStep Hamina 10 5 0 5 0 0
16 Harri Pykäläinen - Marja-Leena Pykäläinen SaTsa Savonlinna 9 2 7 0 0 0
16 Jouni Lehtiranta - Maarit Tuomola Bolero Turku 9 0 0 0 9 0
18 Stefan Söderholm - Ulrika Söderholm TanssiDans Kirkkonummi 8 0 8 0 0 0
18 Teuvo Laine - Raija Laine Buumi Helsinki 8 0 0 8 0 0
20 Marko Lampisuo - Tuuli Penttinen-Lampisuo DanceLine Tampere 7 0 0 7 0 0
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17.1.2026

1 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-Merisaari Viuhka Vaasa 45 13 15 0 15 15
2 Olli-Pekka Vanhala - Tiina Tarvonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 38 12 13 0 13 0
2 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 38 10 10 15 0 13
4 Risto Lindroos - Anne-Mari Lindroos HaveStep Hamina 33 11 11 0 11 0
5 Marko Lampisuo - Tuuli Penttinen-Lampisuo DanceLine Tampere 21 0 9 0 12 0
6 Harri Pykäläinen - Marja-Leena Pykäläinen SaTsa Savonlinna 19 6 0 13 0 0
6 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 19 7 0 0 0 12
8 Reino Luoto - Tanja Luoto Buumi Helsinki 15 15 0 0 0 0
9 Raul Nykopp - Mia Nykopp Blue & White Helsinki 14 8 6 0 0 0

10 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 13 9 4 0 0 0
11 Timo Pyykkönen - Anu Peltola Terpsikerj´ho Kouvola 12 0 12 0 0 0
12 Pekka Vironen - Jaana Vironen TanssiDans Kirkkonummi 11 0 0 0 0 11
13 Matti Kovanen - Helvi Kaikkonen DanceFlow Kuopio 10 0 0 0 10 0
14 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 8 0 8 0 0 0
15 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 7 0 7 0 0 0
16 Ari Lindgren - Satu Lindgren DanceTeam Tampere 5 0 5 0 0 0
17 Matti Heikurainen - Katja Matveinen Star Helsinki 3 0 3 0 0 0
18 Ari Fred - Anu Fred MiUrTa Mikkeli 2 0 2 0 0 0
18 Heikki Virkkunen - Tarja Kalima Vakita Vantaa 2 0 2 0 0 0
18 Jorma Pyy - Maaria Vesterinen Star Helsinki 2 0 2 0 0 0
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